TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board 502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243

NOTICE OF HEARING

IN RE:

SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDING AGAINST

C. S. FRYE, LLC FOR ALLEGED

VIOLATIONS OF TENN. CODE ANN. § 65-31-101 et seq.

DOCKET NO.:

U18-0032 (EB 17-00125)

DATE:

November 26, 2018

Pursuant to the attached Order Requiring C. S. Frye, LLC to Appear and Show Cause Why It Should Not Be Found Liable for Violations of Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-31-101 et seq., a Hearing has been scheduled in the above-captioned matter for **Wednesday**, **January 16**, **2019 at 2:00 p.m.** (central). The Hearing will be held in Hearing Room G.201 located on the Ground Floor of the Andrew Jackson State Office Building, 500 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee.

The Hearing Officer will conduct this hearing in accordance with the Tennessee Uniform Administrative Procedures Act, Tenn. Code Ann. § 4-5-101 et seq. C. S. Frye shall appear on the aforementioned date and time to show cause why it should not be liable for violations of the Tennessee Underground Utilities Prevention Act, Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 65-31-101 et seq. C. S. Frye is entitled to be represented by counsel at its own expense.

Participants with disabilities who require special accommodations or alternate communications formats should contact the Tennessee Public Utility Commission ADA-EEO/AA Coordinator/Officer at 502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0505, 1-800-342-8359 or TDD (615) 741-3930, so that reasonable accommodations can be made.

FOR THE TENNESSEE UNDERGROUND DAMAGE PREVENTION ENFORCEMENT BOARD:

Monica Smith-Ashford, Hearing Offifer

Original in Docket File cc: Parties of Record